To view a full selection of Samlex products visit our website at www.samlexamerica.com or contact us: 1(800) 561-5885 or sales@samlexamerica.com
1500W
DC-AC Inverter/
Charger
    Modified Sine Wave
Model
SAM-1500C-12
12 VDC - 115 VAC
Model No. SAM-1500C -12
output -
iNverter
Mode
CoNtiNuouS ACtive output power 1500W (Power Factor = 1)
MAxiMuM Surge power 3000W (<1 sec; Power Factor = 1)
NoMiNAl output voltAge 115 VAC, +10% / -5%
output FreQueNCY 60 Hz ± 5%
peAK eFFiCieNCY 90% (@ 50% load)
iNverter oN/oFF CoNtrol By front panel Switch
output - grid
pASS tHrougH
NoMiNAl voltAge, FreQueNCY oF grid 120 VAC, 60 Hz
MAxiMuM power 1500W (Power Factor = 1; Battery fully charged)
iNput - bAtterY
bAtterY SYSteM voltAge 12V (10.5V to 15.5V ± 0.5V)
dC CurreNt drAw FroM bAtterY At rAted output power 150A
dC No loAd CurreNt drAw iN iNverter Mode 0.65A to 0.85A
iNput - grid
NoMiNAl voltAge, FreQueNCY 120 VAC, 60 Hz
MAxiMuM AC iNput CurreNt - grid pASS tHrougH 15A (Protected by 15A breaker)
trANSFer
SpeCiFiCAtioNS
CurreNt rAtiNg oF trANSFer relAY 30A
trANSFer tiMe FroM grid to iNverter 2 to 3 seconds
trANSFer tiMe FroM iNverter to grid Up to 1 second
bAtterY
CHArger
CHArgiNg AlgoritHM 2 Stage Charger - Bulk & Float
FloAt voltAge 13.8V ± 0.3V
bulK CHArge/MAx. CHArgiNg CurreNt 15A
MAxiMuM AC iNput CurreNt < 5A
AC iNput power FACtor 0.6
voltAge & CurreNt rAtiNg oF FuSe/breAKer 125V/250V, 5A
CHArger oN/oFF CoNtrol By front panel Switch
proteCtioNS
overloAd SHutdowN Yes. Manual reset.
low bAtterY iNput (voltAge) AlArM 10.8 ± 0.3V
low bAtterY (iNput) voltAge SHutdowN 10.5 ± 0.3V
bAtterY (iNput) over voltAge SHutdowN > 15.5V
CooliNg - loAd CoNtrolled FAN Inverter Mode: ON at 85W
Charging Mode: ON at charging current > 3A ± 1A
over teMperAture SHutdowN Yes. Auto reset
grouNd FAult SHutdowN Yes. Manual Reset.
dC iNput reverSe polAritY Fuse 240A (8 pcs. 30A Automotive Type ATC Fuses in parallel)
CoNNeCtioNS
dC iNput Nut & Bolt, M9
AC iNput / AC output 6 foot cord with NEMA5-15P Plug / 2 x NEMA5-15R Outlets
geNerAl
led diSplAY GREEN “Inverter”; GREEN “Charger”; RED “Fault”; YELLOW “Input Fault”
operAtiNg teMperAture rANge (MiN. to MAx.) 0°C to 25°C / 32°F to 77°F at 100% loading;
26°C to 35°C / 78.8°F to 95°F at 80% loading
operAtiNg HuMiditY < 80%; Non-condensing
diMeNSioNS (w x d x H) 202 x 345 x 84 mm / 7.95 x 13.58 x 3.30 in
weigHt 4.0 kg / 8.82 lb
12002-SAM-1500C-12-0114Note: Specifications are subject to change without notice
Design Features
 - Integrated 1500W Modified Sine Wave Inverter, 30A Transfer switch, and
2 Stage 12 VDC, 15A Battery Charger.
 - High efficiency, lightweight, and compact for easy installation
 - Separate ON/OFF control for Inverter and Battery Charger for selectable
operation as inverter, charger or UPS function
 - 4 color LED indicators to monitor operational status
 - Load controlled fan for efficient cooling when required
 - Allows use of higher capacity external 12V battery bank for longer backup time
 -  Neutral to Ground Bond Switching Relay for grounding compliance
 - Electronic protections including GFCI when in Inverter Mode
 - Ideal for RV’s, Trucks and remote housing